04/ 01 04-26-1999



101019271

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET
PATEN	IS ONLY	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
Submission Type New		rity Agreement			
	Assignment	my Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	ge of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe				
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental F	ile Sec	ret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) American Bathtub Liners, Inc.	- 112 FM (Marie Marie Ma		4/12/99		
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			mona. Day 100.		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receivi	ng parties attached		
Name (line 1) AmBath Corp.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1055 South Country Club Drive			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Mesa	Arizona	85210-4613			
City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
3/1999 JSHRBAZZ 00000303 V67/4667					
C:581 40.00 (IP)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DE 20231

REEL: 9900 FRAME: 0029

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OWID 0001 002.		PAIENI
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 382-6377
Name Laura J. Zeman		
Address (line 1) Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center		
Address (line 3) 400 East Van Buren		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s) 08/774,687		ent Number(s)
03/174,007		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		и
Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos	sed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		10 2014
	Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2814
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.		
Laura J. Zeman (Reg. No. 36,078)	Laura J Sewn	April 14, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9900 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Bathtub Liners, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 1055 South Country Club Drive, Mesa, Arizona 85210-4613, is the owner of a certain invention entitled <u>"FLOWABLE SILICONE PRODUCT AND PROCESS"</u>, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 1996 as Serial No. 08/774,687;

AND WHEREAS, AmBath Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 1055 South Country Club Drive, Mesa, Arizona 85210-4613, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR.

American Bathtub Liners, Inc.

Date: April 12, 1999

By D. Highly/Faulkner, President

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss.
County of Maricopa)

On this <u>land</u> day of April, 1999, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared D. Highly Faulkner, President of American Bathtub Liners, Inc., who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of American Bathtub Liners, Inc., for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

2/10/02



ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED this <u>12</u> day of April, 1999.

AmBath Corp.

By

D. Highly Faulkner, President

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

Phone: (602) 382-6000 Fax: (602) 382-6070

Page 2 of 2